

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 of 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023**

Meena Vitthal Rukari

..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Shantabai Dattatray Rukari

..Respondents

Mr.Shivraj Patre and Abhishek Nandimal for the Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. Madhavi Ayyapan i/b. Talekar & Associates for the Respondent
nos.1, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

Ms. Seema Patil a/w. Mansi Dande i/b. Tejesh Dande & Associates.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 6th NOVEMBER, 2023.**

P.C.

1. Ms. Madhavi Ayyapan waives service on behalf of the respondent
Nos.1,3,4, 5 and 6.
2. Ms. Patil waives service on behalf of Respondent No.2.
3. Time granted to file reply.
4. Stand over to 18.12.2023.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)