

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal Rukari ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shantabai Dattatray Rukari and Others ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6676 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023

Abhay Arvind Mandhare ... Applicants

Vs.

Shantabai Dattatray Rukari and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Shardul R. Diwan i/b. Mr. Abhishek Nandimath for the
Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List the appeal on 28th February 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for "Admission".

3. Learned counsel for the appellant shall intimate this order to the learned Advocate who appears for the respondents.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]