

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023**

Meena Vitthal Rukari ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shantabai Dattatray Rukari and Others ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6676 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023**

Abhay Arvind Mandhare ... Applicants

Vs.

Shantabai Dattatray Rukari and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle i/b. Mr. Abhishek Nandimath and Mr. Advait
Vajaratkar for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Satish B. Talekar a/w. Ms. Madhavi Ayyapan i/b. M/s. Talekar
and Associates for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Considering the relationship between the parties and the nature of the dispute, learned counsel for the parties submit that they would take necessary instructions from their respective clients

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.03.01
06:28:21 +0200

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

whether all the parties would be agreeable to resolve the dispute amicably.

2. List the second appeal on 25th March 2025. To be listed under the caption for “Directions”.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]