

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal RukariAPPELLANT

V/S

1. Shantabai Dattatray Rukari And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Nandimath for Appellants

Mr. Mahesh Barve a/w Mr. Raghunath D. Barve for Respondent
no. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/06/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)