

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal Rukari ...Appellant
Versus
Shantabai Dattatray Rukari and Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.06.25
17:20:51 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8691 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6676 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023

Mr. Abhishek Nandimath a/w Advait Vajarathur for the Appellant.
Mr. S.B. Talekar i/b M/s. Talekar and Associate for Respondent Nos. 1,
3, 4, 5 and 6.
Mr. Suyash Khose for the Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 25th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties inform the Court that the mediation has failed. However, the report of the Mediator is not on record.
2. Stand over to 02.07.2025 for admission.
3. In the meantime, the concerned Mediation Center / Mediator appointed is requested to send the mediation report.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)