

Arun Sankpal

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal Rukari

...Appellant

Versus

Shantabai Dattatray Rukari And Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8691 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6676 OF 2024**

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, i/b Mr. Abhishek
Nandimath, for the Appellant – Applicant.

Mr. Mahesh Barve, through VC, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. B. Talekar, a/w Ms. Madhavi Ayyappan i/b. Talekar and
Associates, for Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6.

Mr. Kunal Mehta, i/b Anjali Shelke, for the applicant in
IA/13305/2023.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 17th DECEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 7th January, 2026, as “Part-Heard”.
3. Earlier arrangement shall continue to operate till the next
date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.12.18
11:08:27 +0530